9.1
9.2
9.2.1
10.

11.
12.
13.

13.1
14.

14.1
14.1.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5
14.6
14.7

#an STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
January 15, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE
Cheque Listing

Financial Statements

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
AMM Eastern Region Municipalities - South Sub-district - January 13, 2024

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

Johnson Drain Meeting Request
Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - January 8, 2025
2025 Pathways Planning

DELEGATION(S) - NONE
HEARINGS - NONE
DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

BY-LAWS
Fees & Charges By-law #2023-21 - Amendment - Tile Drainage Application Fees

NEW BUSINESS

Government of Manitoba - News Releases

Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-28 to 2024-32 & 2025-01
2025 MB Emergency Measures Organization - Workshops

City of Steinbach - Memorandum of Understanding - Fire Services
Garbage Collection / Transfer Station - Feasibility

Heartfelt Lunches - March 25, 2025 - RM Volunteers

AMBM Funding Confirmation - 2024-2025

Manitoba Planning Conference 2025



15. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

15.1 Tile Drainage Application — Shayne Barkman
15.2 Tile Drainage Policy

15.3 Fees & Charges By-law #2023-21 - Amendment
15.4 Policy No. 17- ADMIN - Update

15.5 Building Permit #01-2025 - Appeal Request
15.6 Subdivision #4175-24-8972 - Appeal Request
15.7 RM of Tache - Rezoning

15.8 RM of Tache - Conditional Use #01-25 Livestock Operation Expansion
16. CONSENT AGENDA

16.1 AMM - Various Correspondence

16.2 FCM - Various Correspondence

16.3 Multi-Material Stewardship Manitoba

16.4 Southern Health - Santé Sud

16.5 Climate West

16.6 Earth Day Canada

16.7 CBC- Various Articles

16.8 Steinbach Online - Various Articles

16.9 Manitoba Emergency Management Organization
16.10 Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District

16.11 ICLEI Canada

16.12 Brandon Neighbourhood Renewal Corporation
16.14 Various Communications

16.15 Public Utilities Board

17. IN CAMERA

171 Matters in Preliminary Stages

18. ADJOURNMENT



