

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

January 15, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	AMM Eastern Region Municipalities - South Sub-district - January 13, 2024
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Johnson Drain Meeting Request
9.2	Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - January 8, 2025
9.2.1	2025 Pathways Planning
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
11.	HEARINGS - NONE
11. 12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
12. 13.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS
12. 13. 13.1	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS Fees & Charges By-law #2023-21 - Amendment - Tile Drainage Application Fees
12. 13. 13.1 14.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS Fees & Charges By-law #2023-21 - Amendment - Tile Drainage Application Fees NEW BUSINESS
12. 13. 13.1 14.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS Fees & Charges By-law #2023-21 - Amendment - Tile Drainage Application Fees NEW BUSINESS Government of Manitoba - News Releases
12. 13. 13.1 14. 14.1	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS Fees & Charges By-law #2023-21 - Amendment - Tile Drainage Application Fees NEW BUSINESS Government of Manitoba - News Releases Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-28 to 2024-32 & 2025-01
12. 13. 13.1 14. 14.1 14.1.1 14.2	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS Fees & Charges By-law #2023-21 - Amendment - Tile Drainage Application Fees NEW BUSINESS Government of Manitoba - News Releases Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-28 to 2024-32 & 2025-01 2025 MB Emergency Measures Organization - Workshops
12. 13. 13.1 14. 14.1 14.1.1 14.2 14.3	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS Fees & Charges By-law #2023-21 - Amendment - Tile Drainage Application Fees NEW BUSINESS Government of Manitoba - News Releases Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-28 to 2024-32 & 2025-01 2025 MB Emergency Measures Organization - Workshops City of Steinbach - Memorandum of Understanding - Fire Services
12. 13. 13.1 14. 14.1 14.1.1 14.2 14.3 14.4	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS Fees & Charges By-law #2023-21 - Amendment - Tile Drainage Application Fees NEW BUSINESS Government of Manitoba - News Releases Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-28 to 2024-32 & 2025-01 2025 MB Emergency Measures Organization - Workshops City of Steinbach - Memorandum of Understanding - Fire Services Garbage Collection / Transfer Station - Feasibility

15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Tile Drainage Application – Shayne Barkman
15.2	Tile Drainage Policy
15.3	Fees & Charges By-law #2023-21 - Amendment
15.4	Policy No. 17- ADMIN - Update
15.5	Building Permit #01-2025 - Appeal Request
15.6	Subdivision #4175-24-8972 - Appeal Request
15.7	RM of Tache - Rezoning
15.8	RM of Tache - Conditional Use #01-25 Livestock Operation Expansion
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Multi-Material Stewardship Manitoba
16.4	Southern Health - Santé Sud
16.5	Climate West
16.6	Earth Day Canada
16.7	CBC- Various Articles
16.8	Steinbach Online - Various Articles
16.9	Manitoba Emergency Management Organization
16.10	Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District
16.11	ICLEI Canada
16.12	Brandon Neighbourhood Renewal Corporation
16.14	Various Communications
16.15	Public Utilities Board
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT